

such officer so appointed shall perform all the duties that may be required of him as a county constable, and shall receive no other fee or pay other than his monthly salary for during criminal work."

In line 27, strike out the words "each of said policemen," and insert the words "the policeman so appointed."

In line 28, strike out the words "salaries of said officer," and insert the words "said officer."

In line 30, after the word "said" strike out the word "officers," and insert the words "officer" after the word "for" strike out the word "theirs," and insert the word "his."

In line 31, after the word "discipline" strike out the words "as may be deemed best to insure their efficiency."

In line 33, strike out all the words after the word "designate" and insert the words "the boundary of the territory over which said officer appointed under the provision of this Act shall have jurisdiction."

In line 34, strike out the words "the territory of said county," and insert the words "all Acts or parts of any Act inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed."

Which said amendments were concurred in by the Senate, and

The bill as amended, was passed by yeas and nays, as follows:

AFFIRMATIVE.

Messrs. President,	Gadd.
Applegarth,	Gill,
Beasman,	Gorman,
Betts,	Griffith,
Biddison,	Kirwan,
Brewington,	Lewis,
Dashiell,	McCullough,
Devilbiss,	Perkins,
Dixon,	Robinson—18.

NEGATIVE—None.

Mr. McCullough offered the following